### **Property & land**

#### PROPERTY DISCLAIMERS

# NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

T S Ref: BV21205275/1/PJD.

1. In this Notice the following shall apply:

Company Name: CASTLE BUILDING LIMITED .

Company Number: 03593288.

Interest: Freehold. Title Number: LL256086.

Property: The Property situated at Land on the south west side of London Road, Long Sutton being the land comprised in the above mentioned title

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury, of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

2. In pursuance of the powers granted by section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the Property, the vesting of the Property having come to his notice on 19 May 2012.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

24 July 2014

(2175903)

# NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

#### **DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY**

T S Ref: BV21212394/2/ESM.

1. In this Notice the following shall apply:

Company Name: THE MONEY CHANNEL PLC.

Company Number: 03699745.

Property: Any property, rights and / or obligations vested in and / or held by the company under the terms of a Licence to carry out alterations dated 18 August 1999 and made between Norwich Union Life & Pensions Limited (1) and The Money Channel PLC (2) in respect of the Property situated at Unit 8 (postal number 6) Princes Court, Wapping Lane, London E1.

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury, of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

2. In pursuance of the powers granted by section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the Property, the vesting of the Property having come to his notice on 12 May 2014.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

24 July 2014 (2175863)

## NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

#### **DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY**

T S Ref: BV21411157/1/MPC.

1. In this Notice the following shall apply:

Company Name: FOUR SQUARE PR LTD.

Company Number: 04004458.

Asset: All papers and documents previously belonging or relating to the Company held by Shepherd & Co Chartered Accountants and the associated rights of confidentiality and legal privilege relating to those papers and documents.

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury, of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

2. In pursuance of the powers granted by section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the Property, the vesting of the Property having come to his notice on 17 July 2014.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

23 July 2014

(2175864)

### NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

#### **DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY**

T S Ref: BV21411308/1/ESM.

1. In this Notice the following shall apply:

Company Name: FEET WISE LIMITED .

Company Number: 04700940.

Asset: All papers and documents previously belonging to the Company held by Ballards Newman (Finchley) Limited and the associated rights of confidentiality and legal privilege relating to those papers and documents.

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury, of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

2. In pursuance of the powers granted by section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the Property, the vesting of the Property having come to his notice on 18 July 2014.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

24 July 2014

(2175865)

### NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

#### **DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY**

T S Ref: BV21205275/1/PJD.

1. In this Notice the following shall apply:

Company Name: CASTLE BUILDING LIMITED .

Company Number: 03593288.

Interest: Freehold. Title Number: LL257503.

Property: The Property situated at Land on the south west side of London Road, Long Sutton being the land comprised in the above mentioned title.

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury, of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

2. In pursuance of the powers granted by section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the Property, the vesting of the Property having come to his notice on 19 April 2012.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

24 July 2014

(2175866)

#### NOTICE OF COMMON LAW DISCLAIMER

T S Ref: BV21407877/1/ESM

1. In this Notice the following shall apply:

Name: DIGITAL INTERACTIVE STUDIO CENTRE LIMITED.

Company Number: 04234460.

Lease: Lease dated 18 August 1999 and made between Norwich Union Life & Pensions Limited (1) and The Money Channel PLC (2).

Property: The property situated at Unit 8 (postal number 6) Princes Court, Wapping Lane, London E1, being the land comprised in the above mentioned Lease demised by an Assignment of the Lease dated 18 January 2002 and made between Norwich Union Life & Pensions Limited (1) The Money Channel PLC (2) Michael David Gercke and David James Waterhouse (3) Digital Interactive Studio Centre Limited (4) and Peter Robert Wilkinson (5).

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury, of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

2. The Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom Unit 8 (postal number 6) Princes Court, Wapping Lane, London E1 vested when the Liquidator of the Company disclaimed the same) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in Unit 8 (postal number 6) Princes Court, Wapping Lane, London E1, the vesting of which having come to his notice on 12 May 2014.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

23 July 2014 (2175867)